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Please Note: School is
Closed for Staff Training
tomorrow. Next week is the
Springbank half term
holiday, we return to school
on Monday 4th June.

Have a lovely holiday.

PE Lessons

PE is part of the National Curriculum and so is compulsory
for all children.

If for any reason your child cannot take part in a PE lesson
we need a note from a parent to excuse them.

All children MUST have a PE kit in school, please check
with your child to make sure they have one.

Polite Reminder

FULL ATTENDANCE FOR THE
1ST HALF OF THE SUMMER TERM
We have 152 children who have achieved
full attendance this half term. Well done to
these children for this great achievement.
A certificate and prize was given out in
assembly today. If you think your child
should have received 100% and didn't
receive a certificate please see the
school office

School Uniform

We request that Pupils do not wear
sandals to school. This is for health
and safety reasons.

Children in the school playground are Parent’s
responsibility until 8.40am.

Fitness Fortnight Starts
Monday 4th dune

Please ensure your child has a PE Kit including trainers/
pumps in school when we return so that they can enjoy all
the fun activities we have planned.

Skipping Workshops

Cycle Training & Balance Bikes

Maths Games

Fire Talk

Sex Education Big Talk

Healthy Food Tasting

Fencing

Be Smart be Dog classes

Sport Day on the final Friday

Inclusive Sports sessions

Building site visit
...................... and lots more

Summer Fayre - Thursday 12 July 2018
This year we are holding a Summer Fayre on the afternoon of 12th July.
We are running several stalls including tombola, teddy bear tombola, book stall, games
stalls and refreshments. We would be grateful for any
donations of unwanted gifts for our tombola, used soft toys for ‘teddy tombola’ and books
in good condition.




Fri 25 May
Mon 28 May
Mon 4 June
Tues 12 June
Wed 13 June
Wed 13 June
Fri 15 June
Wed 20 June
Wed 20 June
Fri 22 June
Wed 27 June
Wed 4 July
Thurs 12 July
Thurs 19 July

Fri 20 July

Dates for the Diary

Staff Training Day - School Closed to Pupils

Spring Bank Holiday - School Closed for 1 Week
Start of Fitness Fortnight

Year 6 Trip to Crucial Crew

Year 2 Trip to Cleethorpes

Year 3—Awful Auntie at Lyceum Theatre

Sports Day

Year 2 Reading Festival

All Saints Transition Meeting for Year 6 Parents at St Theresa’s after school
Netball Catholic Cup

100% Attendance Celebration Event

All Saints Transition Day

Summer Fayre from 2.00pm

Open Evening for Parents to look around classrooms

Last day of school before the 6 weeks holiday




